

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9 7 3 0 - 9 7 3 1 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 2 0 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 in MFA No. 1 0 4 2 2 / 2 0 0 5 & MFA No. 1 0 4 9 6 / 2 0 0 5 of The HIGH C O U R T O F K A R N A T A K A AT B A N G A L O R E)

MANAG I N G D I R E C T O R B M T C

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

C.R.M.V E E R A I A H & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 2 1 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E P . P . N A O L E K A R
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Pr a k a s h , Adv.
Mr. J. K . Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. P . Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed subject to the Petitioner depositing Rs.2 , 5 0 , 0 0 0 / - before the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Bangalore, within four weeks from today. The Respondents shall be at liberty to withdraw the said amount without furnishing any guarantee.

(K. K. Chawla) (Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9 7 3 0 - 9 7 3 1 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 2 0 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 in MFA No. 1 0 4 2 2 / 2 0 0 5 & MFA No. 1 0 4 9 6 / 2 0 0 5 of The HIGH C O U R T O F K A R N A T A K A AT B A N G A L O R E)

MANAG I N G D I R E C T O R B M T C

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

C.R.M.V E E R A I A H & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 2 1 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. P. NAOL EKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. J. K. Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed subject to the Petitioner depositing Rs.2,50,000/- before the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Bangalore, within four weeks from today. The Respondents shall be at liberty to withdraw the said amount without furnishing any guarantee.

(K. K. Chawla) (Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master Court Master