

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9730-9731/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2007 in MFA No. 10422/2005 & MFA No. 10496/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MANAGING DIRECTOR BMTC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.R.M.VEERAAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.S.Hegde, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.V.Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr.N.K.Verma, Adv.

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks after Christmas Holidays.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master